Town of Calumet Calumet Public Works Authority 118 W. Second Street PO Box 190 Calumet, OK 73014

Contract for New Water/Sewer/Garbage/Ambulance Service

SERVICE ADDRESS:							
NAME:							
MAILING ADDRESS:							
CITY:	STATE:		ZIP CODE:				
PRIMARY PHONE:	SECONDARY PHONE:						
HOW DO YOU WANT TO RECEIVE YOUR BILL? ☐ MAIL ☐ EMAIL ☐ BOTH							
EMAIL ADDRESS:							

APPLICANT AGREES TO THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. To pay for the water consumed at the rate prescribed by ordinance at the time the water is consumed.
- 2. To recognize the right of the Town of Calumet to change the rate by ordinance at any time.
- 3. To recognize the right of the Town of Calumet to temporarily discontinue water service at any time without notice to the consumer, to install, repair or remove a water meter or for any other proper cause.
- 4. This contract is subject to all the ordinances in effect at the time of making the contract and which may be passed and go into effect thereafter.
- 5. The Town of Calumet shall not be responsible for any damage by water or other cause resulting from defective plumbing or appliances, and that the fact that an agent of the Town of Calumet has inspected plumbing or appliances shall not be pleaded as a basis for recovery in case of damage to the premises from defective plumbing or appliances installed by the owner or occupant of such premises.
- 6. The Town of Calumet shall not be liable for damages resulting from the interruption or failure of the supply of water, regardless of the cause thereof; and that such failure for any reasonable amount of time shall not be held to constitute a breach of contract on the part of the Town of Calumet nor relieve the consumer from performing the obligations of his contract; and

- 7. That the water deposit, or so much thereof as may be necessary, may be retained by the Town of Calumet and applied by the Town of Calumet on any unpaid water bill of the consumer; and providing further that unless the water deposit is claimed by the consumer within six (6) months after the consumer ceases to use the water or within six (6) months after the water is turned off for any cause by the Town of Calumet, then the consumer forfeits all right, title or interest in and to the water deposit.
- 8. A ten percent (10%) penalty of the full amount owed on a utility bill is added to any utility bill which is not paid by the due date of the bill.
- 9. Water will be shut off after written notice if the bill remains unpaid as of ten (10) days after the due date on the bill.

10. If water is shut off, there will be a reconnection fee of S	\$25.00. Water can only be reconnected
during regular office hours, M-F 8:00 am - 4:30 pm.	
Applicant Signature	Date

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
SERVICES REQUESTED									
☐ RESIDENTIAL	☐ COMMERCIAL		□WATER		□SEWER				
☐ GARBAGE:	RES-PC	COMM-PC	2YD	4YD	6YD	8YD			
☐ AMBULANCE									
DL/ID#:	STATE:		FEIN:						
NOTES:									
DEPOSIT: \$150.00	□ CASE	I CH	ECK	□ MONE	Y ORDE	R □CC			
ACCOUNT #: ROUTE:									
□SERVICE ORDER CREATED □ CPWA CARD CREATED						TED			
□OEMA WORK O	RDER SENT	Γ							
C11. C'				Diti					
Clerk Signature				Date					